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Request for Grant Application (RFGA) Questions & Answers (Qs &As) 

 
RFGA Title: Dual Track FY25 Rural 
Hospital Support Grant for Hospital 
Stabilization or Graduate Medical 
Education 
Requesting State Entity:  Department of 
Community Health 

Date: November 22, 2024 

Issuing Officer:  Joanne Mitchell                                     RFGA Initially Posted to DCH Website: 
November 6, 2024 

 Email Address: 
RFGA.DualTrackFY25@dch.ga.gov 

Telephone: N/A 

 
The purpose of this document is to provide answers to Applicants questions. Please 
see Questions and Answers included herein.  
 
Note: This document is intended for informational purposes only. Any changes to the 
RFGA must occur through a published addendum. If multiple Q & A documents are 
posted, the most recent Q & A shall govern in the event of a conflict. 
 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

# Questions Referenced 
RFGA Section 

Answers 

1. 
 

 

If an addendum is published after we 
submit our application, will we have 
an opportunity to submit the signed 
addendum(s) to ensure our 
application is not disqualified? 
 

RFGA doc. 
 

Yes. 

2. 2
 

 

The RFGA states that we should 
include Appendix H: DCH 
Application Checklist with our 
application package. Appendix H in 
the RFGA is a Resource Document. 
Where can we find the DCH 
Application Checklist? 
 

RFGA doc.  
 

Please disregard the DCH Application 
Checklist as indicated on page 6.  The 
DCH Application Checklist was 
previously removed. Appendix H is the 
Resource Document for this RFGA. 
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# Questions Referenced 
RFGA Section 

Answers 

3. 3
 

 

May we add rows to the budget 
worksheet (Appendix E)? 

RFGA doc. 
Appendix E 
 
 

Yes 
 

4. 4
 

 

May we submit multiples of the 
Work Plan (Appendix F), or is the 
expectation that all activities, 
deliverables, and actions for an entire 
project will fit on a single row? 
 

RFGA doc. 
Appendix F 
 

Yes 

5.  May we submit multiples of the 
Project Timeline (Appendix G) if 
additional space is needed? 
 
 

 
RFGA doc. 
Appendix G 
 

Yes 

6.   May we include a table of contents? 
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Yes. 

 


